Southern Methodist University
Dedman - Spring 2023 - 1232

Course: IntermediateMacroeconomics0041232: ECO3302-004-1232-EC0O3302 Sect 004 1232 : Jun Nie

Instructor: Jun Nie *

Response Rate: 8/25 (32.00 %)

1 - Your feedback helps improve teaching at SMU. The following questions are asked for all SMU courses. Please give thoughtful consideration to each
question.

The instructor clearly defined and explained the course objectives and expectations.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2 25.00% | .

Agree (4) 2 25.00% | .

Strongly agree (5) 4 50.00% | I

[1] 25 50 100 Question Department School
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median School Mean STD Median
8/25 (32.00%) 4.25 0.89 4.50 898 4.38 0.93 5.00 7953 4.42 0.96 5.00

1 - Your feedback helps improve teaching at SMU. The following questions are asked for all SMU courses. Please give thoughtful consideration to each
question.

The instructor utilized class time effectively.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neither agree nor disagree 3) 1 12.50% [ ]
Agree (4) 3 37.50% | N
Strongly agree (5) 4 50.00% | I
0 25 50 100 Question Department School
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median School Mean STD Median
8/25 (32.00%) 4.38 0.74 4.50 893 4.29 1.04 5.00 7932 4.38 1.00 5.00

1 - Your feedback helps improve teaching at SMU. The following questions are asked for all SMU courses. Please give thoughtful consideration to each
question.

The instructor was available to answer questions inside and outside of class.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 1 1250% | W
Neither agree nor disagree 3) 1 12.50% [ ]
Agree (4) 2 25.00% | .
Strongly agree (5) 4 50.00% | I
0 25 50 100 Question Department School
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median School Mean STD Median
8/25 (32.00%) 413 1.13 4.50 890 4.38 0.90 5.00 7899 4.48 0.89 5.00

1 - Your feedback helps improve teaching at SMU. The following questions are asked for all SMU courses. Please give thoughtful consideration to each
question.

The course was intellectually challenging or thought-provoking.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 4.36 4.48
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neither agree nor disagree 3) 0 0.00% |
Agree 4) 4 50.00% | [
Strongly agree (5) 4 50.00% | I
0 25 50 100 Question Department School
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median School Mean STD Median
8/25 (32.00%) 4.50 0.53 4.50 891 4.36 0.91 5.00 7927 4.48 0.89 5.00
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Southern Methodist University
Dedman - Spring 2023 - 1232

Course:
Jun Nie *

8/25 (32.00 %)

Instructor:

Response Rate:

IntermediateMacroeconomics0041232: ECO3302-004-1232-EC0O3302 Sect 004 1232 : Jun Nie

1 - Your feedback helps improve teaching at SMU. The following questions are asked for all SMU courses. Please give thoughtful consideration to each

question.

The course helped me to develop knowledge or skills.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly disagree 1) 0 0.00% || 4.25 4.21 4.38
Disagree (2) 1 1250% | W
Neither agree nor disagree 3) 0 0.00% |
Agree (4) 3 37.50% | N
Strongly agree (5) 4 50.00% | I
[1] 25 50 100 Question Department School
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median School Mean STD Median
8/25 (32.00%) 4.25 1.04 4.50 891 4.21 1.08 5.00 7911 4.38 1.01 5.00
1 - Your feedback helps improve teaching at SMU. The following questions are asked for all SMU courses. Please give thoughtful consideration to each
question.
The instructor presented the course content effectively.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 1 1250% | W
Neither agree nor disagree 3) 1 12.50% [ ]
Agree (4) 1 12.50% | Il
Strongly agree (5) 5 62.50% | I
0 25 50 100 Question Department School
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median School Mean STD Median
8/25 (32.00%) 4.25 1.16 5.00 887 4.15 1.15 5.00 7912 4.29 1.10 5.00
1 - Your feedback helps improve teaching at SMU. The following questions are asked for all SMU courses. Please give thoughtful consideration to each
question.
The instructor fostered an academic environment that was respectful to students.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neither agree nor disagree 3) 0 0.00% |
Agree 4) 3 37.50% | N
Strongly agree (5) 5 62.50% | I
0 25 50 100 Question Department School
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median School Mean STD Median
8/25 (32.00%) 4.63 0.52 5.00 887 4.43 0.97 5.00 7875 4.51 0.92 5.00

2 - What two or three elements of this course contributed most to your learning?

Response Rate

[ 5125 (20%)

» The homework assignments and PowerPoints contributed most to my learning.

« The lectures. The reviews/q&a's were helpful before the exams.

« Great effort during lecture to teach course material. Homework was helpful for preparing for midterms. Useful material that tied into previous economics courses.

* homeworks, midterm practices

« the extra credit quizzes helped me stay motivated to not get behind
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Southern Methodist University

Dedman - Spring 2023 - 1232

Course:
Instructor: Jun Nie *

Response Rate:

8/25 (32.00 %)

IntermediateMacroeconomics0041232: ECO3302-004-1232-EC0O3302 Sect 004 1232 : Jun Nie

3 - What two or three suggestions would you make to improve this course in the future?

Response Rate

[ 4125 (16%)

» The examples on the PowerPoint did not have the answers; the slides were left blank with just the question. It would be useful if the professor put the answers on the slides or worked out the

problem step-by-step on the slides.

« | did not get the whole purpose of Julia. | was hoping to learn more of it but it seems like we only spent half a day on it.

» Have more resources to prepare for upcoming exams. Communicate more clearly to students about course material beyond lecture.

« more time on julia

4 - The following questions are specifically for Dedman College of Humanities and Sciences courses.

10. The instructor provided meaningful and timely feedback on my progress/work in the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly disagree 1) 0 0.00% || 4.25 4.29 4.33
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neither agree nor disagree 3) 1 12.50% [ |
Agree 4) 4 50.00% I
Strongly agree (5) 3 37.50% | .
0 25 50 100 Question Department School
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median School Mean STD Median
8/25 (32.00%) 4.25 0.71 4.00 872 4.29 0.98 5.00 7720 4.33 1.00 5.00
5 - Please answer the following.
11. Outside of class time, on average how many hours per week did you spend on this course?
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Less than 3 hours 1) 2 25.00% | N
3 -5 hours ) 3 37.50% | [
5— 7 hours (3) 2 25.00% | W 2.25 242 2.40
7 -9 hours (4) 1 12.50% | I .
More than 9 hours (5) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question | Department School
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median School Mean STD Median
8/25 (32.00%) 2.25 1.04 2.00 884 2.42 1.00 2.00 7859 2.40 1.09 2.00
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